|  |  | Docket No.: MA.019   |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | 11-08-2000   | ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar<br>P08A/REVC2                        |  | Patent and Tracemark Office  |  |
| Tab settings → → → ▼   | 101500051  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Par   | . w and Trademarks: Please recor                       | rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies). Shozo TOMITA OCT 0 6  | 2000 2. Name a   | Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.  7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | Yes X No   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ I   | Merger   |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0   | Change of Name City: <u>To</u>                         | okyo State/Prov.:  |  |
| ☐ Other  | Country  | Country: Japan ZIP:  |  |
| Execution Date: July 5, 2000   | Additional n   | ame(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |
| If this document is being filed together we Patent Application No. Filing da 09/605,760 June 28, | ate B.   | Patent No.(s)  |  |
|  | Additional numbers                                     | es 🛛 No  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:                       | ' h Injaini  | imber of applications and patents involved 1   |  |
| Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE  | 7. Total fee   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |  |
| Registration No. 33,289  Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.C.  | oro  |  |  |
| 12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE   | ☐ Auth   | norized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| SUITE 150  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit<br>e/Prov.: VA<br>50-0238                   | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0238   |  |
| Country: U.S.A. ZIP:   | 20191  |  |  |
| 1/07/2000 MTHAI1 00000351 09605760   | DO NOT USE THIS SPA                                    | CE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.   | the foregoing information is true a                    | and correct and any attached copy is a tru⊕ copy   |  |
| ADAM C. VOLENTINE  |  | OCT. 6, 2000   |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total n  | Signatur<br>sumber of pages including cover sheet, att | 1 2 🔳  |  |
|  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0091

|  | Attorney Reference   |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
| ASSIGNMEN  | IT OF APPLICATION  | FOR UNITED STATI   | ES LETTERS PATENT   |
| WHEREAS _ Shoz   | OTOMITA  |  |   |
| nereinafter referred to collectelating to INTERFACE COMEMORY, AND SCAN RE  | IRCUIT AND METHOL  | has invented a certai<br>D FOR WRITING DA  | n improvement<br>TA INTO A NON-VOLATILE   |
| ] the inventor(s) declaranstrument; said application to X] said application having b   | ation for said application to be filed in the United been filed in the United  | d States Patent and T<br>States Patent and Ti  | oncurrently with the execution of this rademark Office; rademark Office on, rneys, Raymond C. Jones and   |
| Adam C. Volentine of JON   | NES VOLENTINE, L.L.<br>entheses (Application<br>ation when known;<br>been filed under the Pa   | P., , 12200 Sunrise Serial Noatent Cooperation Tre   | Vally Drive Suite 150, Reston, Virginia   |
| AND WHEREAS Oki E  |  | td.  |   |
| hereinafter referred to as the application, including any and all patents which may be grandly and the patents which may be grandly and the patents which may be grandly assigner hereby assigns, the full and exclusive and continuations thereof, and continuations thereof and continuations thereof, and continuations thereof and conti | e assignee, is desirous d all divisions and contented therefor, including at the therefor, including at the therefor, including at the therefor, including and and transfers or right, title and interest of in and to said inventionals, reissues and proposed and the said inventionals, reissues and prolong from or appertaining neluding any and all released assignee's successored all acts relating to a said assignee to perform and all acts relating to the there and prolongations the there are and prolongations the there are and all acts relating to a said assignee's successors a sesignee's successors and all acts relating to a said assignee's successors a sesignee's successors and all acts relating to a said and on any and a sesignee's successors a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and all acts relating to a sesignee's successors a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesignee's successors and requests at the there are a sesigneed and the there are a sesigneed at the there are a sesigne | s of acquiring the entitinuations thereof, and any and all renewal consideration of One aid assignor, the recest to said assignee, at in and to said application and any and all prolongations thereof; and enjoy the said applications thereof, with a gradient and assigns, in accordant ass | re right, title and interest in and to said d in and to said invention and any and s, reissues and prolongations thereof; Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and sipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and ication, including any and all divisions atents which may be granted therefor, said assignee, and said assignee's lication, including any and all divisions ents which may be granted therefor, all the rights, powers, privileges and iring the term or terms of any and all prolongations thereof, for the use and as ample and beneficial a manner as assignment had not been made. of said assignee, or said assignee's ne asserting of said patents, including of Patents and Trademarks to issue muations thereof, |
| <b></b>  | T.   | alu 5  |   |

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Shinji Furuno Signature: Shozo Tomita

Shinji Furuno Name: Shozo TOMITA

JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P.

**RECORDED: 10/06/2000** 

**WITNESS:** 

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0092